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MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT —
CITY OF CHICAGO, a municipal
Corporation,
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Aminded_

COMPLAINT FOB IQUITABLE AND OTHER RELIEF

Sterling Laster
5359 South Marshfield Ave.
Chicage, Illinois 60609-5729

o Gl wetssy

AMOUNT CLAIMED § 300,00

RE: 35358 South Mazrshfielgd
ist 7l

Fiper

Defendant

i

[
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ll,

NOW COMES THE PLAINTIFE, CITY OF CHIZAGO, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BY ¥
Welgh ACTINGCORPOAATION COUNLEL. 2D SAYS AS FOLLOWS:

COUNT 4

1. THAT WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF SAID I7Y THERE IS A PARCEL OF
qenssprasmuvosscmasmssouma
Lot 25 end ..he s2 1‘m:i'=r=s ¢f Lot 2¢ inBlock @ in the Subdivisicn

v
Nz % ef S8 % of the S2 % of Section Sectiin 7. Township 38, Kerin,Range

gzst of the m:rd Principal Meridian, in CoCh i‘nunty, Iilincis.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 5359 Souih Mzrsnfisld - 1st Flogr |
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AND THAT LOCATED THEREON IS _-WO—Story ord. with 2 cwelling units 2nd fttic &k bzsement.

2. 7HAT ATALLTIMES PEARTINENT THERETO THE FOLLOWING NAMED
DEFERDANTS

cerling Lester

L]
OWNED, MAINTAINED, OPERATED, COLLECTED RENTS FOR OR HAD AN INTEREST
!N THE SAID PROPERTY ON THE DATZLS) HERCINAFTER SET FOATH.

Laatousing o, 2
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June 27, 1951

-n;' A
3. That on or about SEPIEMBER 24, 1930 and on numerous Oiher
occasions the following violations ¢f the Municipal Code of Chicago existed in said
property and said violations have not been corrected:

#101045

THE 1ST. FLOOR APARTMENT AT 5359 SOUTH MARSHFIELD AVENUE KAS DEFECTIVE
LEAD~BEARING PAINT FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. PANTRY -~ WEST WALL.

2. PcDROOM
#2 = EAST AND WEST WALLS,

3.  FRONT
© PORCH ¢ /CEILING AND BEAMS

£#101045

The 1st Floor Apartment at 5550 Scuth Marshfield ive. has defective
lead-bearing pzint found in the Jellowing locations:

k. ENCLOSED REAR PORCH - Extericr windgw sill & trim on the cast wall.,
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SISTER SHETRA fLJNR, 1§
- omspNEIEEICIAE COPY,
' i 9359 sdltnfiaringield - ist Floss
4. That is the duly appointed Commissicner of the Depariment of
teaith for the City of Chicago, and as such, and through reports of Envirommentai Lead
Inspectors of the Department of Health of said City of Chicago, he or the undersigned has

knowledge of the Tacts stated in this Complaint.

5.  That this proceeding is brought pursuant to the provisions of the Husicipal Code
of Chicago, and of Chapter 24, Section 1i-3I-1, 11-31-2 and 11-13-15 of the Illinois
Revised Statutes, as amended.

Wherefore, Plaintiff prays for a fine 2gainst the Defendant, other than the De-
fendants whose only interesi in the property is by virtue of Security interests or iiens
therein, in the said amount indicated on the heading of the Compiaint for each day s2id
violations have existed and/or exist, except as to violations of Section 39-13 of the
Minicinal Code of Chicago, for which violations, Plaintiff prays for a fine agciast eli
Defendants.

COUNT i1

As a second and fuvilier cause of action the Plaintiff, City of Chicago, a Manicipel
Cornoration:

I-5 Re2ileges the allegations o) saragraphs cne through five of fount 1 as paragraphs
I through 5 of Count Il and furiher-alieges.

6. That the levying of a fine is(nnt an adequate remedy for the abatement of a nuisance
and that it is necessary that a temporary und permanent injunction issue and & receiver be
appointed to bring subject property into rampliance with the Municipail Code of Chicago.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays:

a.  For a temporary and permanent injunction renuiring the defendants to correct the
said violations and to restrain future violations perannentiy.

b. For the eppointment of a receiver, if necessary, 10 correct the conditions 2ileged
in the Complaint with the full powers of receivership inciuding the right to issue and seil
receiver's certificates.

c. For such other and further relief as may be necassary in the premises and which the
court shall deem necessary. '

d. for reasonable attorney's fees and court costs,

CITY OF CHICASD, a Municipal
Corporation

CORFORATION COUNSEL

2VL95ET6

8y:
Assistant Corporation Counsel
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STATE OF ILLINQIS
COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigred, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he is the
duly authorized agent of the Plaintiff for the purpose of making this affidavit; that he has
read the above and foregoing Complaint and has knowledge of the contents therecf, and that
the matters set out therein are true in substance and in fact, and belief thet he believes them

to be true.

7 .
é./ -_...-l" / 2 o -
A e <oy
. - o T~
Subscribed and Sworn to -

before me this

fay of

198
GEPUTY CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
OR - NOTARY PUBLIC
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Legal Description: ot 25 and the S 2 inches of Lot 26 in Block 1 in the Subdivision of
the NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section Section 7, Township 32 ilorth, Range 14, £ast

o of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, I1linois.
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